



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.A. No.1797 OF 2022**

*State of Odisha and others* ..... *Appellants*

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,  
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

*Bulu Iringai* ..... *Respondent*  
Mr. Ramakrishna Bisoi, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**  
**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**Order No.** **ORDER**  
**17.02.2026**

5.
  1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Put up this matter on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026.
  3. Interim order dated 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 passed in IA No.4221 of 2022 shall continue till the next date.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***